
<25% del 26 al 50%

4.687dones  
(64,16% del total)

Estudiants per comarques
Residents en municipis de < 10.000 habitants

Total d'estudiants 
en poblacions de 
< 10.000 
habitants

% respecte al 
total d'estudiants 
UOC de la 
comarca

Total d'estudiants 
en poblacions de 
< 10.000 
habitants

% respecte al 
total d'estudiants 
UOC de la 
comarca

7.305 estudiants
(17,79% del total)

Baix Penedès

del 51 al 75% del 76 al 100%

Alt 
Camp

Alt Empordà

Alt Penedès

Alt Urgell 

Alta 
Ribagorça 

Alt Camp    
Alt Empordà  
Alt Penedès  
Alt Urgell  
Alta Ribagorça  
Anoia  
Aran  
Bages  
Baix Camp  
Baix Ebre 
Baix Empordà 
Baix Llobregat 
Baix Penedès 
Barcelonès 
Berguedà 
Cerdanya  
Conca de Barberà 
Garraf 
Garrigues 
Garrotxa 
Gironès

108
253
262
32
12
212
56
506
226
171
122
423
110

118
83
110
47
80
101
318

46,35%
42,03%
40,87%
30,19%
100,00%
34,53%
100,00%
52,11%
21,40%
37,50%
19,97%
9,77%
26,32%

51,30%
100,00%
100,00%
5,17%
100,00%
42,62%
25,65%

Maresme  
Moianès 
Montsià 
Noguera 
Osona  
Pallars Jussà 
Pallars Sobirà 
Pla d'Urgell  
Pla de l'Estany  
Priorat   
Ribera d'Ebre  
Ripollès 
Segarra  
Segrià  
Selva  
Solsonès  
Tarragonès  
Terra Alta  
Urgell  
Vallès Occidental 
Vallès Oriental

Pla de 
l'Estany

592
72
127
92
442
64
37
94
105
37
100
68
85
348
357
60
244
39
82
287
623

23,20%
100,00%
41,91%
52,87%
52,74%
100,00%
100,00%
44,13%
62,87%
100,00%
100,00%
62,96%
100,00%
30,47%
49,24%
100,00%
18,03%
100,00%
46,59%
5,56%
27,04%

Garraf

Gironès Baix 
Empordà

Cerdanya

Barcelonès

Baix 
Camp 

Baix Ebre

Baix Llobregat

Berguedà

Conca de 
Barberà

Anoia

Bages

Garrotxa

Garrigues
Maresme 

Moianès 

Montsià 

Vallès 
Oriental

Vallès 
Occidental 

Noguera 

Osona 

Tarragonès

Solsonès 

Selva 

Segrià 

Aran

Terra 
Alta Ribera 

d'Ebre 

Priorat

Urgell

Pla 
d'Urgell 

Ripollès

Segarra

Pallars 
Jussà 

Pallars 
Sobirà 

uoc.edu




